FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01-12-199	Dotont and Trademark Office								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Talent and Mademark Onice								
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		A								
To the Honorable Commissioner	10093826									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address English English								
Hans RASMUSSEN and Helena E. E. PETERSEN	!	Name: Helena (E. E. Petersen JAN - 4 1999 Internal Address								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Internal Address U								
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 1	-4-98									
XXI Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2389 Route 202								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Dunham, QC JOE 1MO, Canada								
C) Other		City:State:ZIP:								
Execution Date: 11/20/98 & 12	/1/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	,								
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)								
SN 09/170,218 filed Oct.	13, 1998									
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛘 Yes 💆 No								
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: Richard H. Tushir	n, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
Internal Address: WATSON COLI	E GRINDLE	□ Enclosed								
WATSON, P.L.L.C.		XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 1400 K St.	, NW	8. Deposit account number:								
10th Floor		23-0575								
City: Washington State: DO	7477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
)1 FC:581 40.00 CH		E THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Richard H. Tushin	lief, the follegoing infon	nation is trueland correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 4, 1999								
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,297 Tot	al number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Hans RASMUSSEN, and Helena E. E. PETERSEN, of Assenbjergvej 3, Braade, DK-4500 Nykoebing Sjaelland, Denmark, and 2389 Route 202 Dunham, QC J0E 1MO, Canada, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled A FEEDING DEVICE, and executed by us on _______, Serial No.__09/170,218____, filed October 13, 1998

AND WHEREAS Helena E. E. Petersen, of 2389 Route 202 Dunham, QC J0E 1MO, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Helena E. E. Petersen</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Helena E. E. Petersen</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0095 continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

20-11 - 1938	time human			
Date:	Inventor: Hans Rasmusse			

Date: Inventor: Helena E. E. Petersen

۷	VI	T	N	E	S	S	E	S	:
---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

(1) Ing G Laller (2) Bodil Maggard

21-12-98

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 01/04/1999